ORDINANCE NUMBER 169.

AN ORDINANCE CALLING A SPECIAL ELECTION TO BE HELD ON THE 19th DAY OF MAY, 1949, FOR THE PURPOSE OF SUBMITTING TO THE ELECTORS OF THE CITY OF WATHENA, KANSAW, THE FOLLOWING PROPOSITION: "SHALL THE SALE OF ALCOHOLIC LIQUORS BY THE PACKAGE BE LICENSED IN THE CITY OF WATHENA, KANSAS?"

WHEREAS, the City of Wathena, Kansas is situated in Washington Town-ship in the County of Doniphan, Kansas; and

WHEREAS, a majority of the qualified electors of said Washington Township who voted on the proposition to amend Section 10 of Article 15 of the constitution of the State of Kansas at the general election held in November, 1948, voted against the adoption of such propositions; and

WHEREAS, a petition in due form requesting the submission of the proposition, "Shall the sale of alcoholic liquors by the package be licensed in The City of Wathena, Kansas?" has been filed with the city clerk of said city; and

WHEREAS, the governing body of the City of Wathena has examined said petition and found it to be sufficient in all particulars as required by law; now therefore,

Be it ordained by the Governing Body of the City of Wathena:

SECTION 1. That a special election of the electors of the City of Wathena, Kansas, is hereby called for the purpose of voting upon the proposition, "Shall the sale of alcoholic liquors by the package be on the 19th day of May, 1949, at the City Hall between the hours of 8:00 a.m. and 6:00 p.m. in the manner provided by law.

SECTION 2. That a notice of such special election shall be published for three consecutive weeks in the Wathena Times, the official city paper, a newspaper of general circulation in said city, the first publication of said notice to be not less than 21 days prior to the date for said election, Said notice shall be in substantially the following form:

NOTICE OF SPECIAL CITY ELECTION

Notice is hereby given that pursuant to Ordinance No. 169 a special election will be held in the City of Wathena, Kansas, on the 19th day of May, 1949, for the purpose of voting upon the following proposition:

PROPOSITION. Shall the following be adopted:

Shall the sale of alcoholic liquors	Ъу	YES	
the package be licensed in the city	of		
Wathena, Kansas?		ИО	П
·			

Voters desiring to vote in favor of the sale of alcoholic liquors by the package shall place a cross in the square opporaite the word "Yes", and those desiring to vote against the sale of alcoholic liquors by the package, shall place a cross in the square opposite the word "No".

The polling place will be CITY HALL.

The polls of said election shall be kept open from the hour of 8:00 a.m. to the hour of 6:00 p.m. on said day and no longer and all qualified electors of said City will be entitled to vote.

Said election shall be held, conducted and governed by the provisions of the law of the state of Kansas relating to elections of officers, voting places, election places and blanks, preparation and form of ballots, information to voters, delivery of ballots, conduct of election, manner of voting, counting of votes, records and certificates of election and recounts of votes so far as applicable.

Dated at wathena, Kansas, this	The day of April, 1949.
	Mayor
Attest:	
City Clerk.	
(SEAL)	
	Councilmen
SECTION 3. This ordinance sh after its publication in the Wathe Passed by the City Council th	
Approved this 19th day of Apr	i1, 1949.
Attest:	
(SEAL)	Mayor